## **Sherman County Fair**

## **Application for Fair Queen and Princess**

Applications due @ the Fair Office August 13th @10:15 am, Queen/Princess (2025)

All Applicants will be required to interview with the Fair Board and the Queen/Princess liaison as part of the selection process. Interview times will be decided once all applications are received.

We, hereby give permission for our daughter\_\_\_\_\_\_ to make

application for, try-out for, and become queen or princess of the 2025 Sherman County Fair. We

also release the Sherman County Fair Board of any responsibility should an accident occur. Parents or guardians are to be willing to transport horses and chaperone the queen to and from

parades, and fair and rodeo's that the queen participates in.

Parent or Guardian Signature\_\_\_\_\_

The applicant must be 15 years old and no older than 20 years old on August 1, 2024. Applicant must be a Sherman County Resident.

Contestants will be asked to attend the Queens Luncheon, attend the 4-H/FFA Awards, style show and any other activities ask from the fair board this will include speaking to the public about themselves. Contestant(s) selected will reign over next year's Fair. Owning a horse is not a requirement but the Queen/Princess will be required to participate in selected parades. (Past Queens are not eligible)

Applicant date of Birth	_
Address	_
Email	

Phone number\_\_\_\_\_

FUNDING: The Queen will be provided \$100.00 to use towards the purchase of her belt buckle. The Queen additionally will receive an official tiara with her name on it and will receive all proceeds from selling Brand Boards. Princesses may receive funding from the Sherman County Fair Board. (To be decided at fair board meeting soon after selection of a court)

The Fair board also has a pair of chaps available for the queen to use if needed.

- 1. OFFICIAL OUTFITS: Must be approved by the Fair Board prior to purchase.
- 2. DRESS: Long sleeve western blouse or shirt, cowboy hat, boots, belt, and jeans. Only neatness of outfit is judged, not cost.
- 3. If you choose to use a Horse- Western riding equipment must be used. Both horse and equipment must be clean and neat. Horse trailer should be one which your horse loads and unloads easily. You must provide your own horse trailer.
- 4. ANNOUNCEMENT: The queen and princesses if selected will be announced during the fair. (TBA)

SUBMIT TWO LETTERS OF REFERENCE WITH YOUR APPLICATION. (Suggested sources for references: teachers, administrators and/or employers.) References cannot be people who are related to you.
REFERENCE CONTACT INFO: List your TWO References' contact info: 
 Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Phone: \_\_\_\_\_\_ EMAIL: \_\_\_\_\_\_
Name: \_\_\_\_\_ Phone: \_\_\_\_\_\_ EMAIL: \_\_\_\_\_\_

• PLEASE ATTACH YOUR PICTURE WITH THE APPLICATION no larger than a 5"x 7" (facing forward head and shoulder portraits only). These photos are for face recognition purposes during the interview process (if applicable) but may be posted on the fair website if applicant is successful. These photos will not be returned. No group or long-range photos please. Black and white or color ok. It is not necessary to have special photos taken for the purpose of submitting this application.

1) Describe your past & current involvement with the Sherman County Fair:

2) Awards, certifications and/or achievements (school and non-school related):

3) Describe activities or situations where you have exhibited leadership:

4) Describe your involvement in any community activities:

5) In the space below please explain your interest in becoming a member of the Sherman County Fair Court and what you believe you can contribute to the Sherman County Fair while serving as a Fair Court member. (Use an additional sheet of paper if necessary.)